
EASTERN UNIVERSITY, SRI LANKA

SECOND YEAR SECOND SEMESTER EXAMINATION IN SCIENCE-2004/2005

(ocToBER i NOVEMBER 2006)

(PROPERi REPEAT)

OC 205 - FINANCIAL ACCOUNTING II

Answer All Questions lime: 01 Hour

Calculator Permitted

1. The tra Balance of a trader on 31'r December, 2005, showed a difference of Rs.4460 (Debrt

Balance). li was put to a suspense Account and the books were closed. On going ihrough the

books n Jafuary, 2006, follow ng elrors were discovered.

1 An amount of Rs.2, 500 paid to creditor Mr.Sh yam was recorded only in the Cash Book

2. Office Furniture purchased on 1'( January 2OO5 for Rs.15 000 was wrongly posted to

Purchase Account. The Depreciation on Furnilure was 8%.

3 Advertisement charge pald in advanced at 3'l't Decernber, 2005, Rs.5, 000 was posted

to Advertrse nFnl ALoounr

4 Rs.1, 000 beng Purchase Returns was posted to the debit side of Purchase Relurns

Accouni

5 Sales Day Book was over-cast by Rs 15 000.

6 lnterest Received Rs 950 was wrofgly deb ted to nterest Pa d Account as Rs.590

7 A Discounl Allowed of Rs.1, 000 was wrongly credited to Discouni Received AccoLrni.

B Rent Received Rs.1, 500 entered in the Cash Book was not posted to the Ledger.

I A credlt column of cash Book was under-cast by Rs.3, 000.

10 Salary paid Rs.7. 000 was posted to the same Account two times.

You are required to:

1. Pass the journal entries to rectify the above nentionecl errors

2. Djeoare lhe sLspense Account

3. Prepare the Profit & Loss adlustrnents Account for the month of December. (Net proflt

before the correction of errors is Rs 66 600)

(30 Marks)



The Receipts and Payments Account of Prince Club, for the year ended 31"t December 2OO5

I Receipts
F--
upenrng tsalances

1 UASN
Bank

Subscription
Rent Received
lnterest Received
Donation
Sundry lncome
lnierest on Fjxed Deposit

Payments

Renls & raies 
.-- -

Wages
Lighting Charges
Furniture Purchased
Diet Expenses
lnstruments Purchased
lnsurance
Office Expenses
8% Fixed Deposiis(on 1"'July, 2005)
Books Purchased
Eleciricity
Sundry Expense
C oslng Balance

Rs,

50,000
20,000

1,500,000
'10 000

107,000
55 000
70,000

1,000

5,000
22,000
'15 000
20,000

150,000
12 500
12,000
27 ,A80
50,000

5,000
2,500

20,000

Cash
Bank

1.

2.

Additional lnformation :

Balance as on 1sr January, 2005.

Land (Cost) Rs.1,000,000 Building Rs 500,000

Furniiure (Book Value) Rs 1 , 200,000 lnvestments Rs1,500,000

Instrumenis (Book Value) Rs.5O0, 0OO Subscripiions Ouistanding Rs.125, 000

Rent & rates Outslanding Rs 60, 000 lnterest recelvable Rs.50,000

Pre-paid lnsurance Rs.1 , 000 Books Worth Rs 12,000

Outstanding Balances for the year ended 2005.

Subscription Receivable Rs 50,000

Rents & Rates Outstanding Rs.'150,000

lnteresi receivable Rs.70, 000

Prepaid lnsurance Rs.6, 000 For ihe year ended 2005

Depreciation on Fixed Assets for the year ended 2005 is to be rnade as follows

. Furniture (lncluding New) 2% p a at Book Vaiue

. Books Worth (lncluding New) 5% at cost

. lnstruments (Excluding New) B% p.a at Book Value

3

4

You are required to prepare the:

1. lncome and Expendilure Account for the year ended

2. Balance Sheet as on 31'r December 2005

31"t December,200i

1,813,000

332,000
'1,140,000

1,813,000

(70 Marks)


